

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1070 of 2018**

New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Ranchi

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

Niranjana Devi & Ors.

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate

For the Respondents :

11/Dated: 03rd September, 2024

1. Issue fresh notice upon respondent No.1 at her present and correct address, under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.
2. It appears that the accident is of the year 2006. The main dispute has been raised regarding right of right to recovery against the offending vehicle and also the apportionment towards contributory negligence has been raised. It is a case of Permanent Lok Adalat, Ranchi which has been numbered as PLA Case No.693 of 2007 and the Award has been passed in favour of the claimants vide order dated 20.05.2017.
3. In that view of the matter, the petitioner/ Insurance company, is directed to deposit the entire awarded amount minus the amount already deposited or paid to the claimants before the Registrar, Civil Court, Ranchi, within four weeks from today.
4. As prayed for, put up this case after four weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Chandan/-