

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)

W.P. (C) No.1070 of 2018

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Ranchi **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

Niranjana Devi & Ors. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Alok Lal, Adv.

For the Resp. Nos.2 & 3 : Mr. Shree Nivas Roy, Adv.

13Dated: 24th November, 2025

1. Issue fresh notice upon Respondent No.1 on her present and correct address, both under speed post as well as ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within four weeks, failing which the present petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to a Bench.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to utilise the return copy of notice, if any.
3. As prayed for, put up this case after four weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 24th November, 2025

Amar/-

Uploaded