

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

WP(C) No.1070 of 2018

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

... Petitioner(s).

Versus

Niranjana Devi and Others

... Respondent(s).

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Shree Nivas Roy, Advocate

.....

14 /06.04.2026: Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 1 in her present and correct address through both process i.e. under speed post as well as by ordinary process for which requisite etc. must be filed within four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

06.04.2026
Tanuj