

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 1070 of 2018

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

Niranjana Devi & Others

... Respondents.

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate

For the Respondents : None

15/ 15.06.2026: This writ application will be heard.

2. **Admit.**

3. No one appears on behalf of the respondents.

4. Issue fresh notice to the respondents under ordinary process, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

5. In the meantime, the execution, operation and implementation of the impugned order of Permanent Lok Adalat, Ranchi passed in P.L.A. Case No.693 of 2007 shall remain stayed.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

15th June, 2026
Madhav/