

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P(C) No. 1070 of 2018

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.	... Petitioner(s).
Versus	
Niranjana Devi & Ors.	... Respondent(s).

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate
For the State	: M/s. Amritansh Vats, Arpan Manjash Ekka & Rahul Ranjan Advocates
	

16/19.08.2026:

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file an application
for substituted service.

Prayer allowed.

List this case when such application is filed.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

19.08.2026
Anjali/-